August
August
August
August
August
August
August

September
September

September

October

November
November
November
November
November
November

November

December
December

December

January
January
January
January
January

January

February
February

March
March

Revision 1

21
21
22
23
24
25
28

23,2427

22,25
26,27,28
29

15
19
22
23
26

19

22
25,26,27,28

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PA
TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR -2023-2024 SY

New Teacher Induction

First Day for Counselors

First Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants Act 80 Day # 1
Act 80 Day #2

Act 80 Day #3

Non Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants

First day for Students

Total Days in August Teacher Days 7 Student Days

Non-Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Students
Labor Day - District Holiday
Act 80 Day #4 / Non-Attendance Day for Students

Total Days in September Teacher Days 19 Student Days

Act 80 #5 Teacher In- Service Day/Non-Attendance Day for Students

Total Days in October Teacher Days 22 Student Days
End of First Quarter

Election Day-Flexible Instruction

Report cards distributed/mailed

Parent Conferences/Non-Attendance Day for Students

Act 80 Day #6/Parent Conferences /Non- Attendance Day for Students

Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/Teacher Assistants

District Holiday
Total Days in November Teacher Days 18 Student Days
District Holiday

District Shutdown

District Holiday
Total Days in December Teacher Days 15 Student Days
District Holiday

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - District Holiday

End of Second Quarter

End of First Semester/Recording Day for Teachers /Non-Attendance Day Students
Beginning of Second Semester

Act 80 #7 Non-Attendance Day Students

Total Days in Janudry Teacher Days 21 Student Days

Report cards distributed/mailed
Act 80 #8 Non-Attendance Day for Students

Total Days in February Teacher Days 21 Student Day
End of Third Quarter

Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants/Students

18

21

16

15

19

20



THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PA
TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR -2023-2024 SY

March 29 District Holiday
Total Days in March Teacher Days 16 Student Days 16
April 1 District Holiday
April 5 Report Cards Mailed
April 8 Act 80 #9 Non-Attendance Day for Students
Total Days in April Teacher Days 21 Student Days 20
May TBD Election Day- flexible instruction
May 27 Memorial Day - District Holiday
May 30 Seniors last day
Total Days in May Teacher Days 22 Student Days 2
June 4 End of Forth Quarter / Last day for Students
June 5 Last day Teachers/ Act 80 Day #10
June 6 Last day Counselors
June 14 Report cards distributed/mailed
June TBD Erie High Graduation
June TBD NWPA Collegiate Academy Graduation
Total Days in June Teacher Days 3 Student Days 2
Total Days TFACHER DAYS 185 185 STUDENT DAYS173 173

2023-2024 Keystone Testing Dates (Algebra I, Biology, and Literature)
Winter Wavel December 4-15, 2023

Winter Wave 2 January 3-17, 2024

Spring May 13-24, 2024
Summer July 29-August 2, 2024
2023-2024 PSSA Testing
English April 22-26, 2024

Math, Science  April 29-May3, 2024
Make-ups May 6-10, 2024

Revision 1



