## THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PA TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR - 2023-2024 SY

August	21	New Teacher Induction				
August	21	First Day for Counselors				
August	22	First Day for Teachers/Teacher Assistants Act	80 Day #1			
August	23	Act 80 Day #2				
August	24	Act 80 Day #3				
August	25	Non Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher As	ssistants			
August	28	First day for Students				
8		Total Days in August	Teacher Days	7	Student Days	4
			<u>t</u>			
September	1	Non-Attendance Day for Teachers/Teacher As	ssistants/Students			
September	4	Labor Day - District Holiday				
September	29	Act 80 Day #4 / Non-Attendance Day for Stud	lents			
		<u>Total Days in September</u>	<u>Teacher Days</u>	19	<u>Student Days</u>	18
October	9	Act 80 #5 Teacher In- Service Day/Non-Attend	dance Day for Studer	nts		
		<u>Total Days in October</u>	<u>Teacher Days</u>	22	Student Days	21
November	1	End of First Quarter				
November	7	Election Day-Flexible Instruction				
November	10	Report cards distributed/mailed				
November	20	Parent Conferences/Non-Attendance Day for	Students			
November	21	Act 80 Day #6/Parent Conferences /Non- Atte	endance Day for Stud	ents		
November	22	Non Attendance Day for Students/Teachers/T	eacher Assistants			
November	23,24,27	District Holiday				
		<u>Total Days in November</u>	<u>Teacher Days</u>	18	<u>Student Days</u>	16
December	22, 25	District Holiday				
December	26, 27, 28	District Shutdown				
December	29	District Holiday				
		Total Days in December	<u>Teacher Days</u>	15	Student Days	15
January	1	District Holiday				
January	15	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - District Holiday				
January	19	End of Second Quarter				
January	22	End of First Semester/Recording Day for Teac	hers/Non-Attendan	ce Day Students		
January	23	Beginning of Second Semester				
January	26	Act 80 #7 Non-Attendance Day Students				
		<u>Total Days in January</u>	<u>Teacher Days</u>	21	<u>Student Days</u>	19
February	2	Report cards distributed/mailed				
February	19	Act 80 #8 Non-Attendance Day for Students				
		<u>Total Days in February</u>	<u>Teacher Days</u>	21	<u>Student Day</u>	20
March	22	End of Third Quarter				
March	25,26,27,28	Spring Break/Non Attendance Day for Teacher	rs/Teacher Assistant:	s/Students		
		,				

## THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PA TEACHER/STUDENT CALENDAR - 2023-2024 SY

16
20
22
2

## <u>Total Days</u> <u>TEACHER DAYS 185</u> 185 <u>STUDENT DAYS 173</u> 173

## 2023-2024 Keystone Testing Dates (Algebra I, Biology, and Literature)

Winter Wave 1	December 4-15, 2023			
Winter Wave 2	January 3-17, 2024			
Spring	May 13-24, 2024			
Summer	July 29-August 2, 2024			
2023-2024 PSSA Testing				
2023-2024	PSSA Testing			
<u>2023-2024</u> English	PSSA Testing April 22-26, 2024			
	<u>.</u>			